Contents

List of figures

List of tables

List of contributors
Foreword

Editorial introduction

1 Realities of doing research in applied linguistics
HEATH ROSE AND JIM McKINLEY

PART |
Responding to problems in the research
planning stage

2 Srudying up, down, or across?: Selecting who to research
RYUKO KUBOTA

3 Responding to theoretical shifts in research design
HEATH ROSE

4 Overcoming problematic positionality and researcher
objectivity
JIM McKINLEY

5 Doing collaborative research: Challenges and opportunities
DANIEL V. BOMMARITO, PAUL KEI MATSUDA, JIANING LIU,
JUVAL V. RACELIS, TAIMIN TAMMY WU, JING XIA, AND
YUCHING JILL YANG

Doing research in applied linguistics

xi
XxVii

17

27

37

47

digitalisiert durch:
IDS Basel Bern



vi

Contents

PART I
Responding to problems during
data collection

6 Adjusting to contextual constraints: Methodological

shifts in local research projects
JOHN HEDGCOCK AND HEEKYEONG LEE

Dealing with participant attrition in longitudinal studies
CORINNE A. SEALS

Dealing with low response rates in quantitative studies
AVERIL COXHEAD

Dealing with multilingualism in quantitative research
GESSICA DE ANGELIS

PART I
Researching vulnerable groups

10

11

12

13

14

It isn’t child’s play: Conducting research with children
as participants
VICTORIA MURPHY AND ERNESTO MACARO

Conducting longitudinal fieldwork among adult refugees
LORNA CARSON

Researching people with illnesses and disabilities:
Ethical dimensions
HANAKO OKADA

Conducting research with deaf sign language users
LORRAINE LEESON. JEMINA NAPIER, ROBERT SKINNER,
TERESA LYNCH, LUCIA VENTURI, AND HAARIS SHEIKH

Researching your own students: Negotiating the dual
practitioner — researcher role
NICOLA GALLOWAY

59

61

72

81

91

101

103

114

124

134

146



Contents vii

PART IV
Responding to problems during data analysis 157

15 Dealing with longitudinal quantitative designs and data analysis 159
AEK PHAKITI

16 Managing researcher dilemmas in narrative interview
data and analysis 172
MATTHEW T. PRIOR

17 Grappling with originality and grounding in qualitative
data analysis 182
JESSICA G. BRIGGS

18 Negotiating the relationship between theory and practice
in the fields of literacy and language 192
CONSTANT LEUNG AND BRIAN STREET

PART YV

Responding to problems in the

reporting of research 201
19 Dealing with controversial findings 203

ROSLYN APPLEBY

20 Reporting on politically sensitive issues: The case of
telling the truth about early L2 instruction 214
DAVID SINGLETON AND SIMONE E. PFENNINGER

21 Dealing with criticism when publishing qualitative research 225
XUESONG GAO

22 Representing the self honestly in published research 235
CHRISTINE PEARSON CASANAVE

23 Publishing from a dissertation: A book or articles? 244
BRIAN PALTRIDGE



viii Contents

Afterword: Strategies for getting the study published 253
ANDREW D. COHEN

Index 258



	006667546 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3
	Seite 4



