Contents

	List of figures	ix
	List of tables	x
	List of contributors	xi
	Foreword	xvii
Εd	litorial introduction	1
1	Realities of doing research in applied linguistics	3
	HEATH ROSE AND JIM MCKINLEY	
	RT I esponding to problems in the research	
	anning stage	15
2	Studying up, down, or across?: Selecting who to research	17
	RYUKO KUBOTA	
3	Responding to theoretical shifts in research design	27
	HEATH ROSE	
4	Overcoming problematic positionality and researcher	
	objectivity	37
	JIM McKINLEY	
5	Doing collaborative research: Challenges and opportunities	47
	DANIEL V. BOMMARITO, PAUL KEI MATSUDA, JIANING LIU,	
	JUVAL V. RACELIS, TAIMIN TAMMY WU, JING XIA, AND	
	YUCHING JILL YANG	

PART II Responding to problems during			
da	ta collection	59	
6	Adjusting to contextual constraints: Methodological shifts in local research projects JOHN HEDGCOCK AND HEEKYEONG LEE	61	
7	Dealing with participant attrition in longitudinal studies CORINNE A. SEALS	72	
8	Dealing with low response rates in quantitative studies AVERIL COXHEAD	81	
9	Dealing with multilingualism in quantitative research GESSICA DE ANGELIS	91	
	RT III searching vulnerable groups	101	
10	It isn't child's play: Conducting research with children as participants VICTORIA MURPHY AND ERNESTO MACARO	103	
11	Conducting longitudinal fieldwork among adult refugees LORNA CARSON	114	
12	Researching people with illnesses and disabilities: Ethical dimensions HANAKO OKADA	124	
13	Conducting research with deaf sign language users LORRAINE LEESON, JEMINA NAPIER, ROBERT SKINNER, TERESA LYNCH, LUCIA VENTURI, AND HAARIS SHEIKH	134	
14	Researching your own students: Negotiating the dual practitioner – researcher role NICOLA GALLOWAY	146	

	RT IV esponding to problems during data analysis	157
15	Dealing with longitudinal quantitative designs and data analysis	159
16	Managing researcher dilemmas in narrative interview data and analysis MATTHEW T. PRIOR	172
17	Grappling with originality and grounding in qualitative data analysis JESSICA G. BRIGGS	182
18	Negotiating the relationship between theory and practice in the fields of literacy and language CONSTANT LEUNG AND BRIAN STREET	192
Re	RT V sponding to problems in the porting of research	201
19	Dealing with controversial findings ROSLYN APPLEBY	203
20	Reporting on politically sensitive issues: The case of telling the truth about early L2 instruction DAVID SINGLETON AND SIMONE E. PFENNINGER	214
21	Dealing with criticism when publishing qualitative research XUESONG GAO	225
22	Representing the self honestly in published research CHRISTINE PEARSON CASANAVE	235
23	Publishing from a dissertation: A book or articles? BRIAN PALTRIDGE	244

		_			
VII	1	C٥	n	te	nts

Afterword: Strategies for getting the study published ANDREW D. COHEN	253
Index	258